Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION CED 12 2005

Form CP-4

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

K.A.R. 82-3-117

SEP 0 2 2005 Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
KCC WICHITAII blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: PET	ROSANTANDER (US	API Number: 15 - 119-21158 - 00 - 00							
Address: 6363 Wood	lway #350, Houston,	Lease Name: STEVENS (MORROW) UNIT							
	-8700 Operator	Well Number: SMU 3605B							
Type of Well: D&A (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENH	IR, Water Supply Well, Cathod	Spot Location (QQQQ): SW - SW - SW _ SW _ 2600 Feet from North / South Section Line							
The plugging proposal w	vas approved on: 07-24-0	150 Feet from East / West Section Line							
_{by:} <u>Ken Jehlick (v</u>	witnessed by R. La	Sec. 36 Twp. 32 S. R. 30 East West County: MEADE							
Is ACO-1 filed? ✓ Ye	es No If not, is w								
Producing Formation(s):	List All (If needed attach and	Date Well Completed: 07-24-05							
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D					Plugging Commenced: 07-24-05				
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D				Plugging Completed: 07-24-05					
	Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D				Plugging Completed:				
Show depth and thickness	ss of all water, oil and gas	formations.							
Oil, Gas or Water Records					Casing Record (Surface Conductor & Production)				
Formation	Content	From	To 1540	Size	Put In	Pulled Out			
		surface	1540	8 5/8"	1540'	none			
hole. If cement or other 1st Plug @ 1450' w	plugs were used, state the v/50 sks		-			or methods used in introducing it into the olug set.			
2nd Plug @ 500)' w/40 sks								
3rd Plug @ 40' w/1	0 sks								
Rat Hole w/15sks	Mouse hole w/10	sks T	otal 125sk	s 60/40 Poz	w/4% gel				
	actor: Allied Cementin		eyenn	e Drill	ng License #: NA	33375			
Address: PO Box 3	1, Russell, Kansa	s 67665							
Name of Party Responsi	ible for Plugging Fees: Pe	etrosantar	nder						
State of Texas		Harris		, ss.		fer -			
Thomas W Nelson				(Employee o	f Operator) or (Operator	r) on above-described well, being first duly			
and prenouse project of the second prenouse o	প্রধাহত দলচিংক্জ Gd. sion Expires 19, 2007	(Signature)	. Ho	ers herein contai		above-described well is as filed, and the			
	SUBSCRIBED and ನ	,	ofore me this	314 day of	AUGUSI	2005			
	— A	UN CON Notary Pul	lesand		y Commission Expires:_	< 1 /10/2007			

16212

ALLIEL CEMENTING CO., INC.

Federal Tax I.D.# SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** M.L. RANGE 30W ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH LOCATION Hains WELL #36056 LEASE SMU OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR Cherrenne TYPE OF JOB Rotary Plus OWNER Ketrosan tandur USA **CEMENT** HOLE SIZE つっぱ" T.D. 1450 AMOUNT ORDERED 1255x 60:40:10 **CASING SIZE** DEPTH TUBING SIZE **DEPTH** DRILL PIPE DEPTH 1480 TOOL DEPTH 75 A @ 8.70 652.50 PRES. MAX 200 MINIMUM SO COMMON 50 @ 4,70 235.00 MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT** POZMIX 7 @14.00 98.00 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. . GEL CHLORIDE @ PERFS. Mud DISPLACEMENT ASC EOUIPMENT RECEIVED CEMENTER MIKE PUMP TRUCK #352 KCC WICHITA @ **BULK TRUCK** # 339 (a) **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER @1.60 211.20 HANDLING 132 X.06 277.20 MILEAGE 35 X132 TOTAL 1473.90 **REMARKS:** Mix 505x (0):40, 60 13.7 weight. Displace With mud.

Zon Plun: 500 10 pm 1000 hole. Pump fresh ghead

mix 405x 66:40:60 13.7 weight. Displace with fresh DE

30 Plun: 40 7 pm 1000 hole mix 105x 60:40.6 PU

Displacinh fresh 75 pm Mix 55 5x 60:40.6 EX

013.78 Pathole, Mix 105x 60:40.60 MI **SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB 1456 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE @ @ 5.00 175.00 MILEAGE 35 13.8 mouse hole. CHARGE TO: Pet rosantander USA TOTAL 840.00 STREET _____ CITY_____STATE ____ZIP___ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT MANIFQLD ______ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

ANY APPLICABLE TAX TAX ___ TOTAL CHARGE WILL BE CHARGED IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT -JPON INVOICING

many as

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 22138

Federal Tax I.	D.# 40 41 11000	,				
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:					
Redselle, Karono 07005			Ogkle	-y		
DATE 36 325 37./	CALLED OUT ON	LOCATION 3 OPM	JOB START 3:10 PM	JOB FINISH		
Teven morrow 260= 0	3526 /2n		COUNTY, Megde	STATE		
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	OJ FEILIC		THE TO			
	naan madalii ili dalii maanii kaa madalii ili dalii miga maa ammaa, daa dalii maaya maa ya maada da da da da d		_J			
CONTRACTOR Cheyenne Orla Rig 1	OWNER	9mc				
HOLE SIZE /2 4 T.D. 1540	CEMENT					
CASING SIZE 878 DEPTH /539	AMOUNT ORDER	ED 150	cks cor	n 3200		
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 150 5 KS COM 38CC 600 5 KS Lite 390 CC 44 Fla Sea,					
DRILL PIPE DEPTH						
TOOL DEPTH		•••				
PRES. MAX 807 MINIMUM		U 5KS	@ <i>8:10</i>	1305.00		
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 44, 83.	POZMIX	***************************************	_ @			
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 44,83'	GEL	~ n/ac	- @ 	05		
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT 954 Obls		55KS	_@ <u>38,00</u>	950,00		
	ASC Liteneight	Longe	@ - @	4890,00		
EQUIPMENT	Zi Cweig #1	MUSIC	@ @	10/0,00		
DUD AD THE LOCK OF THE PARTY OF	Plo Seal 1	1509	@ 1.70	255,00		
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER DEGN # 373-281 HELPER Andrew	RECEIVED		@	2001		
#3/3-281 HELPER Andrew BULKTRUCK	20 Carrier 100 Carrier 1		@			
# 353 DRIVER STEVE	SEP 0 2 2005		@	·		
BULK TRUCK	KCC WICHITA		_ @			
# / DRIVER	The state of the s	78-40	-@	10/10 00		
	HANDLING 7. MILEAGE 6 9	155KS	@ 1.60	1240.00		
REMARKS:	MILLAGE E F		me	1627,50		
commend 8% w/6005kg Lite			TOTAL	10267,50		
3016 44 Flo Seal + 1506ks 124		CEDELL	~~			
320CU. Release flug + Dian W1951W	Us	SERVIO	JE.			
Cement did circulate et rentate	DEPTH OF JOB	/.	537'			
25 Bbls Cement To Pit.	PUMP TRUCK CHA			1320. CC		
Mug Landed 8004	EXTRA FOOTAGE		@			
1097 Held.	MILEAGE 35/	hiles	@ 5.00	175.00		
/hghk you	MANIFOLD					
			@			
Pote at I am t			@			
CHARGE TO: <u>Petro SANTANDER (4811) Inc</u>				440		
TREET		-	TOTAL	1495.00		
CITYSTATEZIP	5/4					
STATE ZIP	810 PLUG	& FLOAT	EQUIPMEN	т		
	Guide sho					
•	AFU Inc	ort	@	235.00 325,00		
	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	7/				
	3- Con Tra	112216	@ 555/1/1			
To Allied Cementing Co. Inc.	1-Basker	Trees	.@ <u>35~00</u> .@			
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	3- Con Tra	Plug		180.00		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	3- Con Tra	Plug	.@	180.00		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	3- Con Tra	Plug	@	180.00		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	3- Con Tra	Plug	@ @ @	180.00 100.00		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was lone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	3- Con Tra	Plug	@ @ @	180.00		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	3- Con Tra	Plug	@ @ @	180.00 100.00		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAX	Plug	@ @ @ TOTAL	180.00 100.00		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	8/4 Kubber	Plug	@ @ TOTAL	180,00 100.00		

PetroSantander (USA) Inc.

RECEIVED
SEP 0 2 2005
KCC WICHITA

August 31st, 2005

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division Wichita State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Attn:- Barbara Montgomery

Re: Request for Information

Well Plugging Record Form CP-4 for:SMU 3605B Sec 7-T23S-R30W, Finney County, Kansas

Dear Barbara:

This is to fulfill your request that all of the information that PetroSantander (USA) Inc. has provided on the old CP-4 form be re-submitted on the new Form. As discussed with you on the phone all our information is correct apart from the District Office witness. I have enclosed the cement tickets for the plugging as supplied by Allied Cement Co. in order that you may verify the information provided to your office.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned at (713) 784-8700.

Very truly yours,

PetroSantander (USA) Inc.

Alan Edwards

Operations Assistant